FUELLING
Fuelling the Military
Worldwide
2
3
Leading the Innovation
Cla-Val control valves, refuelling
nozzles, couplers and other ground

Add your option selections to this base model number, following the flow chart above from left to right.  See example below.
Create Complete Model Numbers for Various Applications
Model Numbering Scheme
H STANDARD HANDLES
L LONG HANDLES
7 STANDARD HANDLES WITH 7° BEND
15 STANDARD HANDLES WITH 15° BEND
G GROUNDING CABLE
V VACUUM BREAKE
S STOWAGE BAR
R3 35 PSIG HEPCV WITH FLANGED OUTLET
R4 45 PSIG HEPCV WITH FLANGED OUTLET
R5 55 PSIG HEPCV WITH FLANGED OUTLET
D-1 D-1   ELBOW SWIVEL INLET
D-2 D-2 S     TRAIGHT SWIVEL INLET
D-3 D-3 VARIABLE SWIVEL INLET
M MALE QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER
40 40 MESH STRAINER
60 60 MESH STRAINER
100 100 MESH STRAINER
QD STANDARD QUICK DISCONNECT
QDV DRY BREAK QUICK DISCONNECT
SBV 349GF STRAINER BALL VALVE
B BLANK SBV INSPECTION COVER
G GLASS   SBV INSPECTION COVER
20 2-INCH NPT THREADS
20B 2-INCH BSPP THREADS
25 2.5-INCH NPT THREADS
25B 2.5-INCH BSPP THREADS
30 3-INCH NPT THREADS
30B 3-INCH BSPP THREADS
2.5 INCH NPT FEMALE DRY BREAK QD ASSY.
VACUUM BREAKER
GROUNDING CABLE ASSEMBLY
341GF- G V D3 M  60 QDV25
MALE QD ADAPTER (W/MIL. STAR FLANGE)
D-3 VARIABLE SWIVEL INLET
60 MESH STRAINER
D-3 VARIABLE SWIVEL INLET
55 PSI HOSE END PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
341GF-R5  D3 100 SBV 30
100 MESH STRAINER
STRAINER BALL VALVE
3-INCH NPT THREADS
35
CLA-VAL 341 GF
Heavy Duty Refueling Nozzle
CLA-VAL 341GF
Heavy Duty Refueling Nozzle
u  CLA-VAL Company www.cla-val.com info@cla-val.com EE-341 (R-09/2017)
© Copyright CLA-VAL 2017 - Specifications subject to change without notice.
3 3
2
2
7.80
ø5.29
5.64
2.14
4.26
3.37
4.66
10.64
40°
CLA-VAL
MODEL 341GF
NOZZLE
ø4.91
R5.10
R4.60
R6.10
LOCKING LUG
REFERENCE
PLANE